User Manual
WISE-1530
M2.COM WIFI/BLE IoT Node
OEM/Integrators Installation
Manual
WISE-1530 User Manual ii
Copyright
The documentation and the software included with this product are copyrighted 2019

Optional Accessories
Development Board
Ordering Information
Safety Instructions
1. Read these safety instructions carefully.
2. Keep this User Manual for later reference.
3. Disconnect this equipment from any AC outlet before cleaning. Use a damp
cloth. Do not use liquid or spray detergents for cleaning.
4. For plug-in equipment, the power outlet socket must be located near the equip-
ment and must be easily accessible.
5. Keep this equipment away from humidity.
6. Put this equipment on a reliable surface during installation. Dropping it or letting
it fall may cause damage.
Part No. Description
1750008001-01 Wi-Fi antenna Dipole L=141.5mm, 5dBi 2.4/5GHz
1750008653-01
1750007965-01
Antenna Cable RP-SMA to MHF4 L=200mm
Antenna Cable R/P SMA (M) to MHF4, 300mm
1700015038 FPC Cable 10P-0.5mm 7.9cm for DCU2.0
1931000590 Screw M2.5x5L F/S D=5.3 H=0.8 (1+) ST Ni
1700023619-01 A cable USB-A 4P(M)/micro USB 5P(M) 1m ADAM-T212
1700025876-01 M cable USB-A 4P(M)/Plug-in 2P-5.0 90CM
XRISC-ADP-10HW-AG ADP A/D 100-240V 10W 5V WM
193A231540 POST F=M3*6L M=M3*6L D=5 d=2.88 B=5 H=15 Cu
Part No. Description
9696150000E ASS'Y WISE-DB1500 A101-1 M2.COM CARRIER
9696ED2200E ASS’Y WISE-ED22 A101 Daughter Board
Part No. WISE-1530ITB-SDA10
WISE-1530 M2.COM WIFI/BLE module
WISE-1530 User Manual vi
7. The openings on the enclosure are for air convection. Protect the equipment
from overheating. DO NOT COVER THE OPENINGS.
8. Make sure the voltage of the power source is correct before connecting the